



BUKIDNON 1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

Republic of the Philippines

Malaybalay City, Bukidnon, Region X

ADDRESS: TEL. NO./FAX NO: Name of Procuring Entity: Revised on: COMPANY NAME: Standard Form/ Title: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Office/End-user: Request for Quotation (P.R No.): Priorit-12-04/6 PhilGEPS No.: CC No: DEC 172024

(SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT ABOVE 50K)

Please quote your lowest price inclusive of VAT on the item/s listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions of this RFQ, and submit your sealed quotation and other requirements duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00am of 15.23/11/14 at the DE's Cottage Conference Room of Bukidnon 1st DEO, DPWH, Malaybalay City.

Please observe proper sealing and marking of bids. All envelopes must contain the RFQ number and name to be bid, name and address of the bidder and address to the BAC Chairman & bear a warning "DO NOT OPEN BEFORE . . . date and time for the opening. No bids shall be submitted through email. Sealed quotation must meet the following requirements.

TERMS and CONDITIONS:

Delivery period is within upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.)

SARAHJAN B.L. OIC- Assistan Distinguish BAC Chairperson

non-delivery without valid reasons. Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed

Warranty must be submitted after acceptance by the procuring entity of the delivered

supplies in the following conditions and terms of warranty:

Expendable Supplies (consumed in used within 1 year like fuel, spareparts and etc.) Non-Expandable Supplies (serviceable in more than one (1) year like furniture, fixures and etc.)

-3 MONTHS -1 YEAR -3 YEARS

 Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days. IT Equipments (computers, printers and etc.)

PhilGEPS Registration , Mayor's Permit , DTI , Income/Business Tax Return, Tax Clearance Certficate and

Omnibus Sworn Statement shall be attached upon submission of quotation.

Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product, if applicable Please indicate the "BRAND NAME/MODEL" for each items being offered

The awarding for this RFQ will be on a lump-sum basis. Prospective Suppliers must quote for all of The approved budget ceiling (ABC) for this procurement is

PHP 540,000.00

the items, otherwise they will be subjected for disqualification.

10. For FUEL, Unit price may change subject for flactuation of current pump price upon withdrawal of fuel.

11. Supplier must have an official store/rergistered establishment - Geotagged Photos of Actual Store of Supplier (Outside and Inside)

must su	must submit along with their quotation.				
ITEM	ITEM AND DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
ш	UPS 2000VA for Floor Distributor	1	unit		
	Specifications:				
	Power Ratings - 2000VA/1800W				
	230V - Input/Output Voltage				
	10 Minutes back-up power at half load (Internal Batteries only)	₹			
	5 hours recharge time (internal battery only)				
	IO Ports - USB, RJ45 / SNMP Card				
	Outlets - 4 power output / connectors				
	Features - Built-in Automatic Voltage Regulator (AVR),				
	Automatic Self-test (built-in), Alarms (online,on battery, replacement battery,and overload)	cement batt	ery,and overlo	ad)	
	Software:				
	Management Software - Built-in or with media installer monitoring tool and diagnostic	oring tool an	d diagnostic		
	software accessible via desktop application and/or web browser	ser			
	Accessories:				
	Cables and Connectors - All necessary cables and connectors				
	Other Inclusion - Mounting Kit, 1 Extended Battery Module				
	(page 1 of 4)			TOTAL	
rpose:	Supply, delivery and installation of Rack mount UPS & Network Switch assigned in new Maintenance Building	rk Switch ass	signed in new	Maintenance Buildi	ing
	Bukidnon 1st District Engineering Office, Malaybalay City, Bukidnon.	cidnon.			
and a	and and Model:	Warranty:			
elivery	elivery Period:	Price Validity:	lity:		

Pur

Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH.

I/We qoute you on the items at prices noted above. If the space

for

Printed Name & Signature, Date

Contact Number/E-mail Address

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions,



-1

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

BUKIDNON 1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Malaybalay City, Bukidnon, Region X

ADDRESS: TEL. NO./FAX NO: Standard Form/ Title: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION COMPANY NAME: Revised on: of Procuring Entity: Request for Quotation (P.R No.): PODE Office/End-user PhilGEPS No. CC No: DEC 17 2024 Maho

(SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT ABOVE 50K)

Please quote your lowest price inclusive of VAT on the item/s listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions of this RFQ and gubmit your sealed quotation and other requirements duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00am of the PE's Cottage Conference Room of Bukidnon 1st DEO, DPWH, Malaybalay City.

Please observe proper sealing and marking of bids. All envelopes must contain the RFQ number and name to be bid, name and address of

-
ERMS
ᄍ
7
7
a
and
0
_
Ω
0
CONDI
=
≃
7
H
0
SNO
77
٠,

₽	
entries	
must	
be	
typewritten or	
legibly	
written	

Delivery period is within non-delivery without valid reasons. Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.).

SARAH JAWE B. KAGKAMA OIC- Assistant District Priging OIC- Assistant Di BAC Chairperson

Warranty must be submitted after acceptance by the procuring entity of the delivered

supplies in the following conditions and terms of warranty:

Expendable Supplies (consumed in used within 1 year like fuel, spareparts and etc.)

Non-Expandable Supplies (serviceable in more than one (1) year like furniture, fixures and etc.)

-3 MONTHS -1 YEAR -3 YEARS

IT Equipments (computers, printers and etc.)

 Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.
 PhilGEPS Registration, Mayor's Permit, DTI, Income/Business PhilGEPS Registration , Mayor's Permit , DTI , Income/Business Tax Return, Tax Clearance Certficate and

Omnibus Sworn Statement shall be attached upon submission of quotation.

Please indica Bidders shall

The approved

The awarding the items, oth

10. For FUEL, U

must submit

Supplier mu

			TTEM AND DESCRIPTION
			it along with their quotation.
ide and Inside)	of Supplier (Outsi	of Actual Store	ust have an official store/rergistered establishment - Geotagged Photos of Actual Store of Supplier (Outside and Inside)
	fuel.	withdrawal of	Unit price may change subject for flactuation of current pump price upon withdrawal of fuel.
			otherwise they will be subjected for disqualification.
		uote for all of	ng for this RFQ will be on a lump-sum basis. Prospective Suppliers must quote for all of
	PHP 540,000.00	PHP 5	ed budget ceiling (ABC) for this procurement is
			ate the "BRAND NAME/MODEL" for each items being offered
		able	Il submit original brochures showing certifications of the product, if applicable

ITEM NO.	ITEM AND DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Other Requirements:				
	Brand and Model				
	Must be an international Brand Name with an existence of at least five (5) years	east five (5) years		
	in the Philippines. The unit model must be in the current catalog and not end-of-life	og and not	end-of-life.		
	Manufacturer's Certificate is required.				
	Documentation and model				
	The Equipment shall be supplied with the standard manufacturer	rer			
	documentation, on any electronic storage media and hard copy version where available.	y version w	here available.		
	Warranty and Maintenance				
	The supplier must provide three (3) years warranty for parts and	nd			
	on-site labor from the date of the Inspection and Acceptance Report.	Report.			
	Technical Support				
	The local technical support shall include telephone and email, 8 hours per	8 hours per	Ì		
	day (8:00am -5:00pm) 5 days a week (Monday-Friday) for problem resolution.	blem resol	ution.		
	Support shall have a response time of the next business day.				
	(page 2 of 4)			TOTAL	
Purpose:	Purpose: Supply, delivery and installation of Rack mount UPS & Network Switch assigned in new Maintenance Building	Switch ass	signed in new N	1aintenance Buildir	ng

lidity:	Delivery Period: Price Validity:	Delive
y:	Brand and Model: Warranty:	Brand
	Bukidnon 1st District Engineering Office, Malaybalay City, Bukidnon.	

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We qoute you on the items at prices noted above. If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH.

Printed Name & Signature, Date

Contact Number/E-mail Address





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS BUKIDNON 1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Malaybalay City, Bukidnon, Region X

ADDRESS: TEL. NO./FAX NO: Standard Form/ Title: COMPANY NAME: Revised on: of Procuring Entity: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Office/End-user Request for Quotation (P.R No.): PEUDY-11-04716 PhilGEPS No. TCC No: DEC 17-2024

(SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT ABOVE 50K)

Please quote your lowest price inclusive of VAT on the item/s listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions of this RFQ, and submit your sealed quotation and other requirements duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00am of DEC 2.3 1/1/4, at the DE's Cottage Conference Room of Bukidnon 1st DEO, DPWH, Malaybalay City.

Please observe proper sealing and marking of bids. All envelopes must contain the RFQ number and name to be bid, name and address of

7
=
ш.
RMS
3
in
٠.
а
and
Ф
_
Ö
0
7
ONE
\sim
_
_
$\overline{}$
\simeq
Z
SN
••

-
•
≗
_
entries
₴
₹.
S
_
2
Sur
8
U
₹
Ø
Ve P
≤
幸
e
ten
9
7
ē
Ω.
9
<
5
₹.
Ŧ
e
_

Delivery period is within non-delivery without valid reasons. Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.).

SARAH JANE B. DAGRAMI OIC- Assistant District Engine BAC Chairperson

3. Warranty must be submitted after acceptance by the procuring entity of the delivered

supplies in the following conditions and terms of warranty:

Expendable Supplies (consumed in used within 1 year like fuel, spareparts and etc.)

Non-Expandable Supplies (serviceable in more than one (1) year like furniture, fixures and etc.)

-1 YEAR -3 YEARS -3 MONTHS

IT Equipments (computers, printers and etc.)

Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.
 PhilGEPS Registration, Mayor's Permit, DTI, Income/Business

PhilGEPS Registration, Mayor's Permit, DTI, Income/Business Tax Return, Tax Clearance Certificate and

Omnibus Sworn Statement shall be attached upon submission of quotation.

Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product , if applicable Please indicate the "BRAND NAME/MODEL" for each items being offered

The approved budget ceiling (ABC) for this procurement is

PHP 540,000.00

the items, otherwise they will be subjected for disqualification. The awarding for this RFQ will be on a lump-sum basis. Prospective Suppliers must quote for all of

10. For FUEL, Unit price may change subject for flactuation of current pump price upon withdrawal of fuel.

11. Supplier must have an official store/rergistered establishment - Geotagged Photos of Actual Store of Supplier (Outside and Inside) must submit along with their quotation

	one and and december.				
ITEM	ITEM AND DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
2	Network Switch Layer 2	2	unit		
	(24 POE Ports, Managed)				
	Specifications:				
	Hardware Requirements;				
	Form factor - 1U Rackmount				
	I/O Ports - 24 x Gigabit Ethernet PoE, 2 x Small Form-factor Pluggable, 1xConsole, 1xManagement	oluggable, 1	xConsole, 1xM	anagement	
	LED Indicator - Port Status, Link activity, power, system				
	Memory - 1GB				man and a second or second
	Switching Capacity - 92 Gbps				
	Throughput - 68.5 Mpps				
	Supported Protocols & Functions:				
	Link layer Discovery Protocol (LLDP), Virtual Local Area Networks (VLANs), Spanning Tree	orks (VLANS), Spanning Tr	ee	
	Protocols (STP) and Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol (RSTP), Access List, Bridge Protocol Data	cess List, Br	idge Protocol	Data	
	Unit (BPDU) Blocking, Link aggregation, Port Loopback detection, Static Routing, RIP v1/RIP v2.	ion, Static R	outing, RIP v1	/RIP v2,	
	MDI/MDI-X autosensing, QoS, FTP, SFTP/TFTP, Address Resolution Protocol (ARP)	lution Proto	col (ARP)	,	
Purpose:	Purpose: Supply, delivery and installation of Rack mount UPS & Network Switch assigned in new Maintenance Building	k Switch ass	signed in new	Maintenance Buildir	DC
	Bukidnon 1st District Engineering Office, Malaybalay City, Bukidnon.	dnon.			

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We goute you on the items at prices noted above. If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH.

Printed Name & Signature, Date

Contact Number/E-mail Address

Price Validity: Warranty: ااه

Delivery Period: Brand and Model:



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS BUKIDNON 1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Malaybalay City, Bukidnon, Region X

Standard Form/ Title: **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**COMPANY NAME:
ADDRESS:
TEL. NO./FAX NO: Name of Procuring Entity: Revised on: Office/End-user: Request for Quotation (P.R No.); PRION-12-04016 PhilGEPS No.: TCC No: DEC 172024

(SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT ABOVE 50K)

Please quote your lowest price inclusive of VAT on the item/s listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions of this RFO. and submit your sealed quotation and other requirements duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00am of UEC 23/1024 at the DE's Cottage Conference Room of Bukidnon 1st DEO, DPWH, Malaybalay City.

Please observe proper sealing and marking of bids. All envelopes must contain the RFQ number and name to be bid, name and address of

1. All entries r 2. Delivery p Administra	TERMS and CONDITIONS: 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written 2. Delivery period is withinupon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.). 2. Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for	ase Order (P.O.).		SARAHJANI B. L	E. LUGRIMA District Engineer
non-delive 3. Warranty	non-delivery without valid reasons. 3. Warranty must be submitted after acceptance by the procuring entity of the delivered	red		BAC Chairperson	ñ
supplies in the	supplies in the following conditions and terms of warranty: Expendable Supplies (consumed in used within 1 year like fuel, spareparts and etc.)	snareparts and	letc.)		-3 MONTHS
	Non-Expandable Supplies (serviceable in more than one (1) year like furniture, fixures and etc.) IT Equipments (computers, printers and etc.)	ar like furnitur	e, fixures and e		-1 YEAR
4. Price valid	4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.			8	-3 TEARS
5. PhilGEPS Re	5. PhilGEPS Registration, Mayor's Permit, DTI, Income/Business Tax Return, Tax Clearance Certficate and Omnibus Sworn Statement chall be attached upon submission of question.	arance Certficate	and		
Offillious on	Orinipus sworn statement shall be attached upon submission of quotation. Ridders shall submit original brookuras shalling contifications of the product of the product.	STATE SERVICE			
Bidders shaPlease indic	 Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product, if applicable Please indicate the "BRAND NAME/MODEL" for each items being offered 	icable			
8. The approv	8. The approved budget ceiling (ABC) for this procurement is	PHP 54	PHP 540,000.00		
9. The awarding the items of	The awarding for this RFQ will be on a lump-sum basis. Prospective Suppliers must quote for all of the items, otherwise they will be subjected for disconsification.	quote for all of			
10. For FUEL,	10. For FUEL, Unit price may change subject for flactuation of current pump price upon withdrawal of fuel	n withdrawal of t	uel.		
must subm	must submit along with their quotation.	of Actual Store of	or Supplier (Outs	ide and Inside)	
NO.	ITEM AND DESCRIPTION	QTY.	TINU	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Warranty - Ine Supplier is required to provide a three (3) year warranty for parts and on-site labor form the date of the operational acceptance Certificate (OAC). Technical Support - The Local technical support through telephone and email, 8 hours per day (8:00am-5:00pm), 5 days a week (Monday-Friday) for problems resolution. Support shall have a response time of next business day. XXXXXXXX	ear warranty). Blephone and roblems resol	for parts and email, 8 hour ution.	s per	
	(page 4 of 4)	:		TOTAL	
Purpose: S	Supply, delivery and installation of Rack mount UPS & Network Switch assigned in new Maintenance Building Bukidnon 1st District Engineering Office, Malaybalay City, Bukidnon.	rk Switch assi tidnon.	gned in new N	ባaintenance Buildi	ng
Brand and Model:	Model:	Warranty:			
Delivery Period: After having careful pelivery Period, W.	Jlly read and accepted your General Conditions, arranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means	Price Validity: e goute you on t concur with the	by: on the items and the Terms and	at prices noted ab	Price Validity: I/We qoute you on the items at prices noted above. If the space for that concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH.
			Printed Na	Printed Name & Signature, Date	Date
			Contact N	Contact Number/E-mail Address	ress